

Carta al editor

Sir,

Our original manuscript entitled "Micronutrients status along with hematological and biochemical parameters in sickle dubtypes: preliminary report from India" published in Rev Hematol Mex 2011; 12(3):131-137 bears an error in the title, which should be "*Micronutrients status along with hematological and biochemical parameters in sickle subtypes: preliminary*

report from India". There is a misspelling of subtypes (dubtypes) which needs to be edited. Apart from that in table no.3, hematological parameter, WBC (Ths/ μ l) of group-2 should be read 9.2(4.3-21.1) instead of 9.2(4.321.1).

Dr. Renu Saxena. Department of Hematology, 2nd floor, New Pvt ward, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi - 110029, India. E-mail: renusax@hotmail.com